THE DATASHEET OF
LT1054LCS8#PBF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
LT1054/LT1054L
1
1954lfh
For more information www.linear.com/LT1054
Block Diagram

TJMAX = 125°C, θJA = 150°C/W
Pin Configuration
Order Information
LEAD FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT1054CN8#PBF LT1054CN8 8-Lead Plastic DIP 0°C to 100°C
LT1054IN8#PBF LT1054IN8 8-Lead Plastic DIP –40°C to 100°C
LT1054MJ8 LT1054MJ8 8-Lead Ceramic DIP –55°C to 125°C
LT1054CS8#PBF LT1054CS8#TRPBF 1054 8-Lead Plastic SO 0°C to 100°C
LT1054LCS8#PBF LT1054LCS8#TRPBF 1054L 8-Lead Plastic SO 0°C to 100°C
LT1054IS8#PBF LT1054IS8#TRPBF 1054I 8-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 100°C
LT1054CSW#PBF LT1054CSW#TRPBF LT1054CSW 16-Lead Plastic SO 0°C to 100°C
LT1054ISW#PBF LT1054ISW#TRPBF LT1054ISW 16-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 100°C
LT1054CJ8#PBF OBSOLETE PART LT1054CJ8#TRPBF LT1054CJ8 8-Lead Ceramic DIP 0°C to 100°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges.
Consult LTC Marketing for information on non-standard lead based finish parts.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/
Maximum Junction Temperature (Note 3)
	 LT1054C/LT1054LC..........................................  125°C
	 LT1054I.............................................................. 125°C
	 LT1054M............................................................ 150°C
Storage Temperature Range
	 J8, N8 and S8 Packages..................... –55°C to 150°C
	 S Package.......................................... –65°C to 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec)...................  300°C
LT1054/LT1054L
3
1954lfh
For more information www.linear.com/LT1054
Electrical Characteristics
Note 1: Stresses beyond those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings
may cause permanent damage to the device. Exposure to any Absolute
Maximum Rating condition for extended periods may affect device
reliability and lifetime.
Note 2: The absolute maximum supply voltage rating of 16V is for
unregulated circuits using LT1054. For regulation mode circuits using
LT1054 with VOUT ≤ 15V at Pin 5 (Pin 11 on S package), this rating may be
increased to 20V. The absolute maximum supply voltage for LT1054L is 7V.
Note 3: The devices are guaranteed by design to be functional up to the
absolute maximum junction temperature.
Note 4: For voltage loss tests, the device is connected as a voltage inverter,
with pins 1, 6, and 7 (3, 12, and 13 S package) unconnected. The voltage